C EcN TRAL
10/06/2021 10:00 CT Fed Cattle Exchange Auction Results

Total Head Count: 3,449 head offered, 414 head sold (295 heifers, 119 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: $124.25 Heifers,$123.00 Steers

TX/OK/NM Head Count: 1,614 head offered, 414 head sold (295 heifers, 119 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: $124.25 Heifers,$123.00 Steers

KS Head Count: 897 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

NE Head Count: 938 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

IA Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

CO Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Outside 5 Area Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

*-Sold - PT = Private Treaty

SaleDate Listing Number Sold/No Sale farketing Metho
10/6/2021 1502 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1493 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1500 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1497 Sold Live Weight
10/6/2021 1508 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1501 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1503 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1509 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1496 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1511 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1505 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1504 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1498 Sold Live Weight
10/6/2021 1510 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1494 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1513 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1495 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1499 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1506 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1514 No Sale Live Weight
10/6/2021 1507 Sold Live Weight

Opening Price

$121.00
$122.00
$121.00
$122.00
$121.00
$121.00
$120.00
$121.00
$121.00
$124.00
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$121.00
$124.00
$122.00
$122.00
121

121
122

$124.00
$124.50
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$125.00
$126.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$122.00
$124.00
$126.00
$125.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00
$124.00

Reserve Price Sale Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$124.25
$0.00
$0.00
$124.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$124.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$123.00

High Bid Seller Action

$0.00 N/A
$124.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$124.25 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$124.00 N/A
$121.00 N/A
$124.25 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$124.25 N/A
$121.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A
$0.00 N/A

$123.00 Reserve Lifted

Head
99
74

166
146
125
111
52
67
247
378
64
87
149
182
128
378
160
297
123
297
119

Sex
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Other
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Other
Other
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Other
Other
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Fed Heifers
Other
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers

Out Weight
1400
1300
1280
1220
1400
1250
1425
1450
1175
1350
1400
1250
1225
1325
1450
1350
1175
1203
1450
1203
1400

Dressed %
64
Not Submitted
Not Submitted
Not Submitted
64.5
64
64
64
64.75
64
64
64
Not Submitted
63.5
Not Submitted
64
64.75
62.8
64
62.8
64.5

% Choice

70

Not Submitted
70

Not Submitted
80
70
70
75
75
80
70
70

Not Submitted
90

Not Submitted
80
75
67
70
67
80

Origin
United States
United States
United States
United States
Mexico
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Mexico

state
KS
X
KS
X
OK
KS
KS
KS
X
NE
KS
KS
X
NE
KS
NE
X
X
KS
X
OK

Seller
Turon Feed Yard
Cactus Feeders
Turon Feed Yard
Five Rivers Cattle
Henry C Hitch Feedlot
Turon Feed Yard
Turon Feed Yard
Arcadia Asset Management
Friona Industries
JSMM Farms
Turon Feed Yard
Turon Feed Yard
Five Rivers Cattle
Arcadia Asset Management
Innovative Livestock Solutions
JSMM Farms
Friona Industries
5R Cattle
Turon Feed Yard
SR Cattle
Henry C Hitch Feedlot

Feedyard
Turon Feedyard
Stratford Feedyard
Turon Feedyard
XIT Feedyard
Henry C Hitch Feedlot
Turon Feedyard
Turon Feedyard
Hy Plains Feedyard
Friona Feedyard
JSMM Farms - Albion
Turon Feedyard
Turon Feedyard
XIT Feedyard
Heine Feedyard
Knight Feedlot, Inc
JSMM Farms - Albion
Friona Feedyard
Coronado Feeders
Turon Feedyard
Coronado Feeders
Henry C Hitch Feedlot



