STÖCKYARDS

10/06/2021 10:00 CT Fed Cattle Exchange Auction Results

Total Head Count: 3,449 head offered, 414 head sold (295 heifers, 119 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: \$124.25 Heifers,\$123.00 Steers

TX/OK/NM Head Count: 1,614 head offered, 414 head sold (295 heifers, 119 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: \$124.25 Heifers,\$123.00 Steers

KS Head Count: 897 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

NE Head Count: 938 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

IA Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

CO Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Outside 5 Area Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

* - Sold - PT = Private Treaty

SaleDate	Listing Number	Sold/No Sale	Narketing Metho	Opening Price	Reserve Price	Sale Price	High Bid	Seller Action	Head	Sex	Out Weight	Dressed %	% Choice	Origin	State	Seller	Feedyard
10/6/2021	1502	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	99	Fed Steers	1400	64	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1493	No Sale	Live Weight	\$122.00	\$124.50	\$0.00	\$124.00	N/A	74	Fed Heifers	1300	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Cactus Feeders	Stratford Feedyard
10/6/2021	1500	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	166	Other	1280	Not Submitted	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1497	Sold	Live Weight	\$122.00	\$124.00	\$124.25	\$124.25	N/A	146	Fed Heifers	1220	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Five Rivers Cattle	XIT Feedyard
10/6/2021	1508	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	125	Fed Steers	1400	64.5	80	Mexico	OK	Henry C Hitch Feedlot	Henry C Hitch Feedlot
10/6/2021	1501	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	111	Other	1250	64	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1503	No Sale	Live Weight	\$120.00	\$124.00	\$124.00	\$124.00	N/A	52	Other	1425	64	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1509	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$121.00	N/A	67	Fed Steers	1450	64	75	United States	KS	Arcadia Asset Management	Hy Plains Feedyard
10/6/2021	1496	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$124.25	N/A	247	Fed Heifers	1175	64.75	75	United States	TX	Friona Industries	Friona Feedyard
10/6/2021	1511	No Sale	Live Weight	\$124.00	\$126.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	378	Fed Heifers	1350	64	80	United States	NE	JSMM Farms	JSMM Farms - Albion
10/6/2021	1505	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	64	Other	1400	64	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1504	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	87	Other	1250	64	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1498	Sold	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$124.25	\$124.25	N/A	149	Fed Heifers	1225	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Five Rivers Cattle	XIT Feedyard
10/6/2021	1510	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$122.00	\$0.00	\$121.00	N/A	182	Fed Heifers	1325	63.5	90	United States	NE	Arcadia Asset Management	Heine Feedyard
10/6/2021	1494	No Sale	Live Weight	\$121.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	128	Fed Steers	1450	Not Submitted	Not Submitted	United States	KS	Innovative Livestock Solutions	Knight Feedlot, Inc
10/6/2021	1513	No Sale	Live Weight	\$124.00	\$126.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	378	Fed Heifers	1350	64	80	United States	NE	JSMM Farms	JSMM Farms - Albion
10/6/2021	1495	No Sale	Live Weight	\$122.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	160	Fed Heifers	1175	64.75	75	United States	TX	Friona Industries	Friona Feedyard
10/6/2021	1499	No Sale	Live Weight	\$122.00	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	297	Fed Heifers	1203	62.8	67	United States	TX	5R Cattle	Coronado Feeders
10/6/2021	1506	No Sale	Live Weight	121	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	123	Other	1450	64	70	United States	KS	Turon Feed Yard	Turon Feedyard
10/6/2021	1514	No Sale	Live Weight	12:	\$124.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	297	Fed Heifers	1203	62.8	67	United States	TX	5R Cattle	Coronado Feeders
10/6/2021	1507	Sold	Live Weight	122	\$124.00	\$123.00	\$123.00	Reserve Lifted	119	Fed Steers	1400	64.5	80	Mexico	OK	Henry C Hitch Feedlot	Henry C Hitch Feedlot